900377135 09/06/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM397519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/26/2015
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900371488
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pharmacyclics, Inc.		05/26/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oxford Amherst LLC	05/26/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Pharmacyclics LLC	
Street Address:	995 East Arques Avenue	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3815347	PHARMACYCLICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8479382623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-937-3386

Email:trademarks@AbbVie.comCorrespondent Name:Cheryl A. WithycombeAddress Line 1:1 North Waukegan RoadAddress Line 2:Dept. V377 Bldg. AP34-2

Address Line 4: North Chicago, ILLINOIS 60064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABVT68579	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl A. Withycombe	

SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl A. Withycombe/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2016		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Pharmacyclics LLC merger doc#page1.tif			
source=Pharmacyclics LLC merger doc#page2.tif			
source=Pharmacyclics LLC merger doc#page3.tif			
source=Pharmacyclics LLC merger doc#page4.tif			

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PHARMACYCLICS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "OXFORD AMHERST LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "PHARMACYCLICS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2015, AT 8:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5703352 8100M

DATE: 05-26-15

AUTHENT\TCATION: 2405521

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005870 FRAME: 0885

150756036

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:53 AM 05/26/2015 FILED 08:01 AM 05/26/2015 SRV 150756036 - 5703352 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

PHARMACYCLICS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

OXFORD AMHERST LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

The undersigned corporation formed and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST:

The name, states of incorporation and type of entity of each of the constituent en-

tities which is to merge are as follows:

Name State of Incorporation Type of Entity

Pharmacyclics, Inc. Delaware Corporation

Oxford Amherst LLC

Delaware

Limited Liability Company

SECOND:

An Agreement and Plan of Reorganization (the "Agreement and Plan of Reorganization"), dated March 4, 2015 and amended as of March 22, 2015, by and among AbbVie Inc., a Delaware corporation, Oxford Amherst Corporation, a Delaware corporation and a wholly owned subsidiary of AbbVie Inc., Oxford Amherst LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and a wholly owned subsidiary of AbbVie Inc. (the "Surviving LLC") and Pharmacyclics, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the (i) the Corporation in accordance with Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and (ii) the Surviving LLC in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD:

The Certificate of Formation of Oxford Amherst LLC, the Surviving LLC, shall be amended by changing the name of the entity in Article First to Pharmacyclics LLC.

FOURTH:

The certificate of formation and the limited liability company operating agreement of the Surviving LLC shall continue in effect as the certificate of formation and the limited liability company operating agreement of the Surviving LLC.

FIFTH:

The merger of the Corporation into the Surviving LLC shall become effective at the time this Certificate of Merger is filed with and accepted by the Secretary of State the State of Delaware.

SIXTH:

The executed Agreement and Plan of Reorganization is on file at a place of business of the Surviving LLC. The address of such place of business of the Surviving LLC is c/o AbbVie Inc., 1 North Waukegan Road, North Chicago, Illinois 60064-6400.

SEVENTH:

A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Reorganization will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, on request and without cost, to any member of the Surviving LLC and to any stockholder of the Corporation.

[signature page follows]

		herst LLC has caused this	Certificate of Merger to
be duly executed as of	May 26	, 2015.	
	0	XFORD AMHERST LLC	
	В	y: UL_	
	N	lame: William J. Chase	

Title: Sole Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005870 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 07/15/2016